home for adults with autism. A total of 70 persons (22 Oak Park persons) will benefit. 

3. ALLOCATION OF FUNDS.

A. The Village shall distribute to Subrecipient as Subrecipient’s portion of the total
grant received by the Village from HUD a maximum of thirty-nine thousand two hundred dollars 
($39,200) (hereinafter referred to as the “Grant Funds”) to be paid in accordance with the terms 
of this Agreement. The Subrecipient acknowledges and agrees that only those budget line items 
and percentages that appear in its Program Year 2024 Project Budget will be considered for